The Programme sought to address environmental 

issues and infrastructure needs by developing a vibrant green 

bond market in Nigeria.

4. The success of this initiative berthed the Access Bank of the first 

certified green bond issuance in Africa in 2019 which was a 

N15,000,000,000 (Fifteen Billion Naira), at fifteen percent (15.50%)

1. fully subscribed green bond issuance listed on the FMDQ 

exchange and proceeds used for funding sustainable projects in 

Nigeria.

2. Central Bank of Nigeria (CBN) Guidelines on Sustainable Banking

3. The Central Bank of Nigeria in 2012, issued guidelines to